

RFT ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: March 27, 2024

Project No. 2024-05-CS

Project: Library Exterior Renovation Capital Project

To: All Bidders

PRE-BID QUESTIONS

1. Question: Is the eavestrough to be copper to match the roof or another material?

Answer: Due to the cost of copper and budget constraints, the Town is open to recommendations.

2. Question: Is there to be a stone cap on the Main Entrance retaining wall?

Answer: Yes, Stone cap on the main entrance retaining wall is required to protect from weather and erosion.

3. Question: For the Childrens Entrance replacement of sliding doors with **not** sliding doors, what type of doors are to be used?

Answer: Combination of exterior entrance and exit doors and/or sidelights due to the size of opening. Open to recommendations for size/style (i.e. French doors or combination of hinged doors) to meet or exceed Ontario Building Code and AODA accessibility requirements.

Please attach this addendum to your RFT document and be governed accordingly. Bidders must acknowledge receipt of all addenda.